
 
St Timothy’s 

Primary School, Nursery Class and LCSC 

At St Timothy’s we Belong Together in a Loving, Respectful and Happy Family 

Love Nurture Learn Respect Belong Safe Achieve 

Dates for Your Diary – November and December 2023 

Monday 13th November – In-service day for school and nursery class – school and nursery class 

closed 

Assemblies – These are school events and not parental events 

Friday 24th November – Missio Assembly 

Friday 1st December – Advent Assembly 

Friday 8th December – Special Assembly – Alastair 

Thursday 21st December – Carol Service 

P7 Transition Event 

Thursday 24th November (pm) 

Swimming begins – swimming costume, towel and PE kit required 

Wednesday 29th November – P6 

Thursday 30th November – P5 

P7 Natural Leaders Celebration Event 

Thursday 7th December at 6pm at Coatbridge Community Centre – the parents of the children 

involved will receive further details. 

PTA Christmas Fayre – Saturday 2nd December 

Coffee Mornings  

Thursday 7th December – P1 

Friday 8th December – Nursery Class 

Performance Dates – there will be a morning (11am) and evening (7pm) performance of all shows 

Tuesday 28th November – P6 



Wednesday 29th November – P4 

Thursday 30th November – P5 

Monday 11th December – P3 

Wednesday 13th December – P2 

Christmas Show Dates – As above, there will be a morning (11am) and evening performance (7pm) 

of both of the school shows, but not the nursery, which will only be during the daytime (12pm and 

2pm) 

Thursday 14th December – P1 

Friday 15th December – Nursery Class 

Monday 18th December – P7 

School Trip to the Pantomime (Pavilion Theatre)  

Tuesday 12th December 

Christmas Lunch and Christmas Jumper days 

Nursery – Thursday 14th December 

School – Friday 15th December 

McKinnon Mills Visits 

Nursery - Monday 18th December 

Nursery - Tuesday 19th December 

P1 – Friday 22nd December 

Parties  

On the day of their party, the school children can bring their party clothes with them to get changed 

at lunch time or they can be collected from the gate at 12pm. Nursery children should attend in their 

party clothes 

Tuesday 19th December – P4/5 

Wednesday 20th December – P2/3 

Thursday 21st December – P1 

Thursday 21st December – Nursery 

Friday 22nd December – P6/7 – These children can be collected at 11.30am if they are going home 

and the party will start at 1pm. 

Term Dates 

Friday 22nd December – School and nursery classes close for Christmas holidays – school classes close 

at 2.30pm 

Wednesday 3rd January – Full time nursery class returns 



Monday 8th January – School and term time nursery classes return 

 


